



MINISTRY OF WATER, SANITATION AND IRRIGATION

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

DISPOSAL OF BOARDED MOTOR VEHICLES, MOTORCYCLES AND ASSORTED OFFICE EQUIPMENT.

TENDER NO: AWWDA/GOK/DISP/10/2021-2022

- 1. Athi Water Works Development Agency (AWWDA) invites sealed tenders for the **Disposal of Boarded Motor** Vehicles, Motor Cycles & Assorted Office Equipment.
- Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the items for disposal during
 office hours from 0800hrs to 1700hrs local time from Monday to Friday, except during lunch hour (1300hrs
 to 1400hrs), & during weekends and public holidays at the address given below.
- Tender documents may be obtained from the AWWDA website: www.awwda.go.ke or the PPIP portal, www.tenders.go.ke free of charge. Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to procurement@awwda.go.ke to facilitate any further clarification or addendum/ addenda.
- 4. All the aforementioned items will be disposed of on an "as is, where is" basis.
- 5. Interested bidders must provide a refundable deposit in form of a banker's cheque payable to "Athi Water Works Development Agency" of the stated amount in the tender document.
- 6. Prices quoted should be net, must be in Kenya Shillings and shall remain valid for the period to be determined by the Procuring Entity from the closing date of the tender.
- 7. Duly Completed tenders must be deposited at the Tender Box at the address given below in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the tender name and reference number on or before 8th June 2022 at 12:00 noon. Tenders that do not fit in the tender box shall be deposited at the Reception Desk and recorded using the tender submission register at the reception area at the address given below.
- Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any deadline date and time specified later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of all bidders' designated representatives who choose to attend.
- 9. Late tenders will be rejected.
- 10. The addresses referred to above is:

Chief Executive Officer, Athi Water Works Development Agency, Athi Water Plaza, Muthaiga North Road, Off Kiambu Road P.O. Box 45283-00100, Nairobi, Kenya. Fax: 254-20-2724295; Tel : +254 715 688272 Email : info@awwda.go.ke, procurement@awwda.go.ke,



